1	Form PTO-1595 C. O C. C. S. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
į	Form PTO-1595 9 29 33	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Form PTO-1595 9 9 5 5 (Rev. 05/01) OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	MINIO VIII JAIN 1811 1811 1811.	
\sim	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ □ □ 10257 To the Honorable Commissioner o	3390 п п пе	
0	To the Honorable Commissioner o	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
5	Name of conveying party(ies)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Oracle International Corporation	
7	NU. 121 B 14B 1	27	
1	Michael John David Taylor Gavin Charles William Lester	Name Overale International Composition	
5	Gavin Charles william Lester	Oracle International Corporation	
٦		Street Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 5op7, Redwood Shores, California	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	94065	
	or conveyance.		
	Chance of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ? Yes No	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
	Execution Date: September 2, 2003		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/673850		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 2, 2003		
i	if this document is being fried together with a new application, t		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? [1]	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Name Edward A. Pennington	7. Total Fee (57 CFR 5.41)	
		☐ Enclosed	
	Internal Address Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
	Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W.	Z Hamonized to be charged to deposit account.	
	Successive		
1	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20007-5116	8. Deposit Account Number: 195127, 19111.0125	
1	/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000178 195127 10673850		
۵	FC:8021 40.00 M		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
	original document	Of an Ori	
Michael A. Schwartz, RN 40,161 Name of Person Signing Michael A. Schwartz, RN 40,161 Signature		September 30, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014569 FRAME: 0265

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Michael John David Taylor of 90 Langland House, Broadway, Chilton Polden, Bridgwater, Somerset, United Kingdom

Gavin Charles William Lester of 6 Fairleigh Rise, Kington Langley, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 5QF, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

HIERARCHICAL DATA EXTRACTION			
for which application for Letter	Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith		
	Patent of the United States has been filed on,		
under Serial No.	, and		

WHEREAS:

Oracle International Corporation of 500 Oracle Parkway, M/S 5op7, Redwood Shores, California 94065, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID, ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

9502 1

PATENT REEL: 014569 FRAME: 0266 AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed:

(1) Date: 2

(2) Other Date: 2nd September 2003

9502 1

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014569 FRAME: 0267